
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, September 30, 2020, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with SMG by adding $10,220,932 for a 

new total of $20,217,932 and three months for a new end 

date of 12-31-20, with an option to extend an additional 

three months, to provide facility services and 

management of the Colorado Convention Center while it 

is being used for medical services in response to the 

COVID-19 pandemic (THTRS-202054282).

20-1024

Approves a contract with Alpine Disposal Inc., doing 

business as GFL Environmental, for $8,800,000 and for 

five years for solid waste hauling services including 

recycling and composting at Denver International Airport 

(201952231-00).

20-1034

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16963
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16973

